8:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
5:00 p.m.

a— Grace & Holy Trinity Church

Weekly Schedule

Sunday, August 3
Holy Eucharist, Rite One (Chapel)
Lectionary Group (Library)
Children’s Chapel (Chapel)
Holy Eucharist, Rite Two (Livestream Available | Church)

Coffee Hour & Refreshments (Parish Hall)

Sunday, August 10
Holy Eucharist, Rite One (Chapel)
Lectionary Group (Library)
Children’s Chapel (Chapel)
Holy Eucharist, Rite Two (Livestream Available | Church)
Coffee Hour & Refreshments (Parish Hall)

Evening Prayer & Parish Picnic (746 Merry-Go-Round Road,
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103 | McGuire Family Home)

*During the summer, children are dismissed to Children’s Chapel after The Collect for Purity

during the 10:30 a.m. worship service. Nursery services will be available from 10:00 a.m. to

12:00 p.m. each Sunday. The nursery is located on the second floor. Parish Breakfast will return

in the fall.

Weekday Services

Wednesday at 11:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist & Healing (Chapel)

Wednesday at 7:15 p.m.  Lectio Divina (Contact Lectio Divina at

ghtc.org/contact to Join | Zoom)

Friday at 12:00 p.m. Red Door Ministry Lunch (Parish House)

Parish Office Hours
9:00 AM - 4:00 PM | Monday - Friday
(804) 359-5628
ghtc.org



