

Weekly Schedule

Sunday, August 3

8:00 a.m.	Holy Eucharist, Rite One (Chapel)
9:30 a.m.	Lectionary Group (Library)
10:30 a.m.	Children's Chapel (Chapel)
10:30 a.m.	Holy Eucharist, Rite Two (Livestream Available Church)
11:45 a.m.	Coffee Hour & Refreshments (Parish Hall)
Sunday, August 10	
8:00 a.m.	Holy Eucharist, Rite One (Chapel)
9:30 a.m.	Lectionary Group (Library)
10:30 a.m.	Children's Chapel (Chapel)
10:30 a.m.	Holy Eucharist, Rite Two (Livestream Available Church)
11:45 a.m.	Coffee Hour & Refreshments (Parish Hall)
5:00 p.m.	Evening Prayer & Parish Picnic (746 Merry-Go-Round Road, Manakin Sabot, VA 23103 McGuire Family Home)

*During the summer, children are dismissed to Children's Chapel after The Collect for Purity during the 10:30 a.m. worship service. Nursery services will be available from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. each Sunday. The nursery is located on the second floor. Parish Breakfast will return in the fall.

Weekday Services

Wednesday at 11:00 a.m. Holy Eucharist & Healing (Chapel)

Wednesday at 7:15 p.m. Lectio Divina (Contact Lectio Divina at

ghtc.org/contact to Join | Zoom)

Friday at 12:00 p.m. Red Door Ministry Lunch (Parish House)

Parish Office Hours

9:00 AM - 4:00 PM | Monday - Friday (804) 359-5628 ghtc.org